

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| CONTRACT FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation only for a Child ≥ 12 Months) | | | | | |
| Similac Advance <i>(Abbott)</i> | Contract Infant Formula/Class I | Nutritionally complete and considered the standard milk-based formula. Contains OptiGRO™ blend of DHA (brain and eye development), Lutein (eye health), and Vitamin E (cell development). Contains prebiotics. 20 cal/oz - Gluten-free - Kosher - Halal - 100% Lactose | Standard infant formula | | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.07g protein, 5.4g fat, 10.9g carbohydrates) CHO: lactose PRO: non-fat milk, whey protein concentrate FAT: high oleic safflower, soy, and coconut oils |
| Similac Soy Isomil <i>(Abbott)</i> | Contract Infant Formula/Class I | Nutritionally complete, soy-based formula. Contains OptiGRO™ and prebiotics. Not considered hypoallergenic. 20 cal/oz - Low osmolality (200 mOsm/kg water) - Lactose-free - Gluten-free - Kosher - Halal | Standard infant formula for infants whose caregiver chooses a milk-free, soy protein-based formula for religious or dietary purposes. A lactose-free feeding for infants with disorders for which lactose should be avoided, including lactase deficiency, lactose intolerance, and galactosemia. Reduces fussiness and gas in infants experiencing general intolerance to cow's milk-based formulas. | NOT recommended for preterm infants with birth weight less than 1800 grams. | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.45g protein, 5.46g fat, 10.4g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup, sugar PRO: soy protein isolate FAT: high oleic safflower, soy, and coconut oils |
| Similac Sensitive <i>(Abbott)</i> | Contract Infant Formula/Class I | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula. Contains OptiGRO™ and prebiotics. Maintains intact protein. 20 cal/oz - Low osmolality (200 mOsm/kg water) - Lactose-free - Gluten-free - Kosher - Halal | For infants having trouble digesting other standard milk-based formulas due to symptoms of fussiness, gas or milk spit-up, or lactose sensitivity. | | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.1g protein, 5.4g fat, 10.9g carbohydrates) CHO: maltodextrin, sugar PRO: milk protein isolate FAT: high oleic safflower, soy, and coconut oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| CONTRACT FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation only for a Child ≥ 12 Months) | | | | | |
| Similac Total Comfort <i>(Abbott)</i> | Contract Infant Formula/Class I | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula. Contains OptiGRO™ and prebiotics. 20 cal/oz - Easy to digest (partially hydrolyzed whey protein) - Lactose-free - Gluten-free - Kosher - Halal | For infants having trouble digesting other standard milk-based formulas due to symptoms of fussiness, gas or milk spit-up, or lactose sensitivity. | | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.32g protein, 5.4g fat, 10.7g carbohydrates) CHO: maltodextrin, sugar PRO: whey protein hydrolysate FAT: high oleic safflower, soy, and coconut oils |
| Similac for Spit Up <i>(Abbott)</i> | Contract Infant Formula/Class I | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula with added rice starch which thickens when interacting with stomach acids to help reduce frequent spit-up. Contains OptiGRO™ and prebiotics. 20 cal/oz - Low osmolality (180 mOsm/kg water) - Gluten-free - Kosher - Halal | For infants with frequent spit-up or lactose sensitivity. | | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.1g protein, 5.4g fat, 11g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup, rice starch, sugar PRO: milk protein isolate FAT: high oleic safflower, soy, and coconut oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Boost <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based supplement. Can be supplemental or interim sole source nutrition. Contains milk and soy ingredients. 30 cal/oz - Gluten free - Suitable for lactose intolerance - Kosher | For women with inadequate oral intake, reduced appetite, malnutrition and other oral supplement needs. | Can be a nutritious drink to prenatal, postnatal, under weight or at risk of becoming underweight for women. | 8 fl oz (240 calories, 10g protein, 4g fat, 41g carbohydrates) CHO: glucose syrup, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate, soy protein isolate FAT: canola, high oleic sunflower, and corn oils |
| Boost Breeze <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | A clear liquid fruit flavored nutritional supplement that helps sustain energy and maintain muscle mass. Contains milk ingredients (whey protein). ~30 cal/oz - Nutritionally Incomplete (fat free) - Gluten free - Suitable for lactose intolerance - Kosher | For women and children with fat malabsorption, malnutrition, failure to thrive, or who follow a clear-liquid diet. | | 8 fl oz (250 calories, 9g protein, 0g fat, 54g carbohydrates) CHO: glucose syrup, sugar PRO: whey protein isolate FAT: none |
| Boost Glucose Control <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritional supplement with a balance of protein, fat, and carbohydrates designed to help manage blood glucose. Contains fiber for digestive health and bowel functioning. Contains milk and soy ingredients. ~30 cal/oz - Gluten free - Suitable for lactose intolerance. - Suitable for oral supplement, snack, or mini meal - Kosher - Halal | For women with diabetes, abnormal glucose levels, and carbohydrate controlled diets. | Refer to medical supervision as part of a diabetes management plan. | 8 fl oz (250 calories, 14g protein, 12g fat, 23g carbohydrates, 3g fiber) CHO: tapioca dextrin, fructose PRO: milk protein concentrate, soy protein isolate FAT: canola oil |
| Boost High Protein <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Milk-based, high protein nutritional supplement to support muscle health. Can be supplemental or interim sole source nutrition. Contains milk and soy ingredients. 30 cal/oz - Suitable for lactose intolerance. - Gluten free - Lactose free - Kosher | For women and children with general oral supplement needs, increased protein requirements (i.e. wound healing, cancer, surgery), reduced appetite, inadequate oral intake, and malnutrition. | | 8 fl oz (240 calories, 20g protein, 6g fat, 28g carbohydrates, 0g fiber) CHO: glucose syrup, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate, soy protein concentrate FAT: canola, high oleic sunflower, and corn oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Boost Kid Essentials 1.0 <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based supplement for children. Contains a blend of essential nutrients to support bone development. Contains no artificial colors, flavors, or sweeteners. 30 cal/oz - Gluten free - Suitable for lactose intolerance - Kosher | For children with inadequate oral intake, malnutrition, failure to thrive, and increased calorie needs. | | 8 fl oz; (240 calories, 7g protein, 9g fat, 32g carbohydrates, 0g fiber) CHO: brown rice syrup, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate FAT: canola oil |
| Boost Kid Essentials 1.5 CAL <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Boost Kid Essentials 1.0 Delivers more calories (1.5 cal/mL) and more protein. 45 cal/oz | For children with volume intolerance, shortened feeding schedules, inadequate oral intake, malnutrition, failure to thrive, and increased calorie needs. | | 8 fl oz; (360 calories, 10g protein, 18g fat, 39g carbohydrates, 0g fiber) CHO: brown rice syrup, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate FAT: canola, soybean, and MCT oils |
| Boost Kid Essentials 1.5 CAL w/ Fiber <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Boost Kid Essentials 1.5 Delivers more calories (1.5 cal/mL) Contains fiber blend to support bowel management. 45 cal/oz | For children having trouble with bowel movements, volume intolerance, shortened feeding schedules, inadequate oral intake, malnutrition, failure to thrive, and increased calorie needs. | | 8 fl oz; (360 calories, 10g protein, 18g fat, 41g carbohydrates, 2g fiber) CHO: brown rice syrup, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate FAT: canola, soy bean, and MCT oils |
| Boost Plus <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Boost Delivers more calories (1.5 cal/mL) and more protein. Contains a blend of prebiotic fibers to support digestive health. 45 cal/oz | For women with increased calorie needs, volume intolerance, fluid restriction, inadequate oral intake, reduced appetite, malnutrition and other oral supplement needs. | | 8 fl oz; (360 calories, 14g protein, 14g fat, 45g carbohydrates, 1g fiber) CHO: glucose syrup, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate, soy protein isolate FAT: canola, corn, and high oleic sunflower oils |
| Compleat Pediatric <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete tube-feeding formula including real food ingredients. Contains milk protein concentrate. 30 cal/oz - Non-GMO - Gluten free - Lactose free - Soy and corn free | For children with short or long term tube feeding who prefer real food, tube feedings. May help address feeding intolerance common in children with developmental disabilities. | Intended for tube feeding only. | 8.45 fl oz; (250 calories, 9.5g protein, 9.5g fat, 34g carbohydrates, 2g fiber) CHO: brown rice syrup, blend (tomato paste, green bean powder, peach puree, carrot powder, cranberry juice) PRO: milk protein concentrate, chicken powder, pea protein isolate FAT: canola oil, MCT |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Compleat Pediatric Reduced Calorie <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Compleat Pediatric Delivers 40% fewer calories. 0.6 cal/mL 18 cal/oz | For children with reduced caloric needs on short or long term tube feeding who prefer real food, tube feedings. May help address feeding intolerance common in children with developmental disabilities. | Intended for tube feeding only. | 8.45 fl oz (150 calories, 7.5g protein, 5g fat, 22g carbohydrates, 2.5g fiber) CHO: blend (green bean powder, tomato paste, peach puree, cranberry juice, carrot powder), brown rice syrup PRO: chicken powder, milk protein concentrate, pea protein isolate FAT: canola oil, MCT |
| Compleat Pediatric Organic Blends <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete blend of organic, real-food tube feeding formula. Contains fiber provided by fruits, vegetables and grain to support digestive health and normal bowel functioning. 36 cal/oz - Organic - non-GMO - Dairy free - Soy and corn free - Two options: Chicken-garden blend and Plant-based blend | For children with short or long term tube feeding who prefer blenderized, real food, tube feedings. May help address feeding intolerance common in children with developmental disabilities. | Commonly used for tube feeding but can be an oral supplement. | Chicken Garden Blend: 1 pouch (10.1 fl oz); (360 calories, 13g protein, 16g fat, 41g carbohydrates, 3g fiber) CHO: blend (mango, butternut squash, beet, spinach), brown rice flour PRO: chicken, hydrolyzed pea protein FAT: olive oil, canola oil Plant Based Blend: 1 pouch (10.1 fl oz); (360 calories, 13g protein, 16g fat, 41g carbohydrates, 5g fiber) CHO: blend (organic sweet potato puree, kale, pear, blueberries), brown rice flour PRO: hydrolyzed pea protein, rice protein concentrate FAT: olive oil, canola oil |
| EleCare Infant <i>(Abbott)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, amino acid-based (elemental), hypoallergenic infant formula for dietary management of infants with severe cow's milk protein allergy. Considered a hypoallergenic formula. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids. 20 cal/oz and 33% MCT oil - Gluten free - Dairy free - Soy free - Lactose, fructose and galactose free - Kosher - Halal | For infants who have protein maldigestion, malabsorption, severe food allergies, short bowel syndrome, eosinophilic GI disorders, GI impairment, or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Available only up to 1 year old for full term infants or 1 year adjusted age for preterm infants. | Per 100 calories, 3.1g protein, 4.8g fat, 10.7g carbohydrates CHO: corn syrup solids PRO: amino acids FAT: high oleic safflower, MCT, and soy oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| EleCare Jr. <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Elecare Infant For children. Delivers more calories per oz. 30 cal/oz | For children who have protein maldigestion, malabsorption, severe food allergies, short bowel syndrome, eosinophilic GI disorders, GI impairment, or other conditions in which an amino acid- based diet is required. | | 6 fl oz (180 calories, 5.5g protein, 8.7g fat, 19g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids PRO: amino acids FAT: high oleic safflower, MCT, and soy oils |
| Enfamil NeuroPro Enfacare <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula designed for preterm or low-birth weight infants to support catch-up growth during the first year. Also contains fat protein blend MFGM (milk fat globule membrane), previously only found in breast milk. Contains DHA fatty acids and 20% MCT oil 22 cal/oz - Kosher - Halal | For infants who are low birth weight (less than or equal to 5 lbs 8 oz) or preterm (less than 37 weeks). | Similar to NeoSure. Available only to preterm or low birth weight infants who have reached 4 pounds, until catch up growth is complete or until 9 months to 1 year adjusted age. | 4.5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.8g protein, 5.3g fat, 10.4g carbohydrates) CHO: lactose, maltodextrin (RTF), lactose, corn syrup solids (powder) PRO: nonfat milk, whey protein FAT: sunflower, soy, MCT, and coconut oils |
| Enfamil Premature 24 Cal <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula with increased calories, protein, vitamins and minerals compared to standard term formula to support weight and growth in babies born preterm or low-birth weight. Calcium, phosphorus and vitamin D blend helps support bone mineralization and growth. Contains 40% MCT fat blend, making it easy to digest and absorb. 24 cal/oz - Kosher - Halal | For infants who are low birth weight (less than or equal to 5 lbs 8 oz) or preterm (less than 37 weeks) who are rapidly growing and have not yet reached 8 pounds. | Available only to preterm or low birth weight infants until the infant reaches a body weight of 8 pounds. When >12 oz is used per day, which may occur in larger infants, intake of some nutrients (e.g., fat soluble vitamins) may be excessive. | Per 100 calories, 3.3g protein, 5g fat, 10.8g carbohydrates CHO: corn syrup solids, lactose PRO: nonfat milk, whey protein concentrate FAT: MCT, soy, and high oleic sunflower oils |
| Enfaport <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula with high levels of (83%) MCT oil for easier fat absorption. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids. 30 cal/oz - Only available in Ready to Feed - Contains soy - Kosher | For infants with chylothorax, fat malabsorption syndrome or LCHAD (Long-chain L-3 hydroxacyl-CoA dehydrogenase) Deficiency. | Available only up to 1 year old for full term infants or 1 year adjusted age for preterm infants. | Per 100 calories, 3.5g protein, 5.5g fat, 10g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids PRO: nonfat milk, whey protein concentrate FAT: MCT, soy oil |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Ensure <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based supplement. Can be supplemental or interim sole source nutrition. 27.5 cal/oz - Contains ALA fatty acids - Gluten free - Suitable for lactose intolerance - Kosher - Halal | For women with inadequate oral intake, reduced appetite, malnutrition and other oral supplement needs. | Similar to Boost | 8 fl oz (220 calories, 9g protein, 6g fat, 32g carbohydrates, <1g fiber) CHO: corn maltodextrin, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate, soy protein isolate FAT: corn and canola oils |
| Ensure Plus <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Ensure Delivers more calories (1.5 cal/mL) and protein. 43.75 cal/oz | For women with increased calorie needs, inadequate oral intake, reduced appetite, malnutrition and other oral supplement needs. | Similar to Boost Plus | 8 fl oz (350 calories, 16g protein, 11g fat, 47g carbohydrates) CHO: corn maltodextrin, sugar PRO: milk protein concentrate, soy protein isolate FAT: corn and canola oils |
| Good Start Extensive HA <i>(Nestle)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class II | Nutritionally complete, extensively hydrolyzed formula. This formula contains extensively hydrolyzed whey protein for babies with cow's milk protein allergy, probiotic B. lactis for digestive health and MCT to help facilitate fat absorption. 20 kcal/oz - Lactose and sucrose free - Halal | For infants with cow's milk protein allergy and intolerance, cow's milk-induced FPIES, soy protein sensitivity, and fat malabsorption. | Similar to Nutramigen | Per 100 calories, 2.6g protein, 5.1g fat, 10.9g carbohydrates CHO: maltodextrin, potato starch PRO: hydrolyzed whey protein isolate FAT: MCT, soy, high oleic sunflower, and high palmitic vegetable oils |
| Ketocal 4:1 <i>(Nutricia)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based, ketogenic, powdered formula with a 4:1 ratio (fat: carbohydrates + protein). For the dietary management of intractable epilepsy. 30 cal/oz Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids - Contains soy - Contains multi fiber blend - Suitable for sole source nutrition | For women and children with dietary management of intractable epilepsy and other epilepsy related conditions, ie: Glucose Transporter Type 1 Deficiency Syndrome (GLuT1), Pyruvate Dehydrogenase Deficiency (PDH), Dravet Syndrome, Super Refractory Status Epilepticus (SRSE). Also approved for other conditions for which a ketogenic diet is needed. | | Per 100 mL (100 calories, 2.0g protein, 9.8g fat, 1.2g carbohydrates, 0.75g Fiber) CHO: corn syrup solids, corn starch, sucralose PRO: casein, whey, soy lecithin FAT: palm, sunflower, and soybean oils |
| Ketocal 4:1 Liquid <i>(Nutricia)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Ketocal 4:1 44.5 cal/oz Ready to feed formula | For women and children with dietary management of intractable epilepsy and other epilepsy related conditions; Glucose transporter type 1 deficiency syndrome (GLuT1), Pyruvate Dehydrogenase Deficiency (PDH), Dravet Syndrome, Super Refractory Status Epilepticus (SRSE) | Ready to feed formula | Per 8 oz RTF (356 calories, 7.32g protein, 35.1g fat, 4.1g carbohydrates, 2.65 g fiber) CHO: corn starch, sugar, sucralose PRO: sodium caseinate, whey concentrate FAT: high oleic sunflower, soy, and palm oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Neocate Infant <i>(Nutricia)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, amino acid-based, hypoallergenic infant formula for dietary management of infants, with severe cow's milk protein allergy. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids. 20 cal/oz and 33% MCT oil - Dairy free - Soy free - Lactose free - Kosher - Halal | For infants with cow or soy milk allergies, multiple food allergies, related GI or allergic conditions, or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Available only up to 1 year old for full term infants or 1 year adjusted age for preterm infants. | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.8g protein, 5.1g fat, 10.8g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids PRO: amino acids FAT: MCT, high oleic sunflower, sunflower, and canola oils |
| Neocate Syneo Infant <i>(Nutricia)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | *Same as Neocate Infant Contains Syneo blend of prebiotics and probiotics. | For infants with cow or soy milk allergies, multiple food allergies, related GI or allergic conditions. or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Available only up to 1 year old for full term infants or 1 year adjusted age for preterm infants. | Per 5 oz (100 calories, 2.8g protein, 4.8g fat, 11.3g carbohydrates, 0.95g fiber) CHO: corn syrup solids, FOS, inulin PRO: amino acids FAT: MCT, high oleic sunflower, sunflower, and canola oils |
| Neocate Junior (with or without Prebiotics) <i>(Nutricia)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Neocate Infant For children. Delivers more calories per oz. (30 cal/oz) 35% of fat is MCT oil - No artificial flavorings - Unflavored is available with and without prebiotics | For children with cow or soy milk allergies, multiple food allergies, related GI or allergic conditions. or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | Unflavored with Prebiotics: Per 100 calories, 3.1g protein, 4.9g fat, 10.9g carbohydrates, 0.4g fiber Unflavored without Prebiotics: Per 100 calories, 3.1g protein, 5g fat, 10.7g carbohydrates *Flavored options differ slightly in amount of nutrients; refer to manufacturer website. CHO: corn syrup solids PRO: amino acids FAT: MCT (palm and/or coconut), high oleic sunflower, sunflower, and canola oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Neocate Splash <i>(Nutricia)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete, amino-acid based (elemental), hypoallergenic infant formula only available in ready-to-feed. 30 calories/oz, 35% of fat is MCT oil - Dairy-free - Soy-free - Casein-free - No artificial colors - Similar to Neocate Junior | For children with cow or soy milk allergies, multiple food allergies, related GI or allergic conditions or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Contains artificial flavors and citric acid. | Per 8 fl oz (237calories, 7.1g protein, 12.1g fat, 24.9g carbohydrates) CHO: maltodextrin, sugar PRO: amino acids FAT: high oleic sunflower, MCT (palm and/or coconut), and canola oils |
| Nutramigen <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class II | Nutritionally complete, extensively hydrolyzed formula. This formula contains hydrolyzed proteins designed to avoid allergenic immune responses. Has broken down proteins that are easier to digest for babies with food allergies or allergy related symptoms. Contains casein hydrolysate (milk byproduct), a pork-derived enzyme, which may make product unacceptable to participants who observe certain religious dietary laws. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids. 20 cal/oz -Concentrate and RTF do not contain LGG (probiotic) -Lactose, sucrose, galactose free | For infants and children with symptoms of a cow or soy milk allergies, multiple food allergies, related GI or allergic conditions or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Available in RTF and Concentrate forms (and do not contain LGG (probiotic)) | Per 100 calories, 2.8g protein, 5.3g fat, 10.3g carbohydrates CHO: corn syrup solids, modified corn starch PRO: hydrolyzed casein hydrolysate, amino acids FAT: palm, soy, coconut, and sunflower oils |
| Nutramigen w/ Probiotic LGG <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class II | *Same as Nutramigen Only available in powder form Contains LGG (Lactobacillus rhamnosus GG), a probiotic, which helps support the strength of the intestinal barrier and digestive health. | For infants and children with symptoms of a cow or soy milk allergies, multiple food allergies, related GI or allergic conditions or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Only available in powder form | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.8g protein, 5.3g fat, 10.3g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids, modified corn starch PRO: hydrolyzed casein hydrolysate, amino acids FAT: palm, soy, coconut, and sunflower oils |
| Nutren Junior <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete supplement for children. Contains milk and soy ingredients. Contains 50% whey protein. 30 cal/oz - Gluten free - Lactose free - Kosher | For children with growth failure, malnutrition, short-term or long term tube feeding, failure to thrive or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 8.45 fl oz (250mL) (250 calories, 7.5g protein, 12g fat, 28g carbohydrates) CHO: maltodextrin, sugar PRO: milk protein, whey concentrates FAT: soybean, canola, and MCT oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Nutren Junior Fiber <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Nutren Junior Contains PREBIO fiber to support digestive health and bowel function. | For children with increased fiber needs and one of the following: growth failure, malnutrition, short- or long-term tube feeding, failure to thrive or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 250 mL (250 calories, 7.5g protein, 12g fat, 29g carbohydrates, 1.5g fiber) CHO: maltodextrin, sugar PRO: milk protein, whey FAT: soybean, MCT, and canola oils |
| Pediasure <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete supplement for children. Suitable for lactose intolerance. Contains milk and soy ingredients. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids. 30 cal/oz - Gluten free - Kosher - Halal | For children with increased nutrient needs, inadequate oral intake, inadequate growth, oral motor feeding issues/aversions, malnutrition and failure to thrive or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Only child supplement available over the counter (retail). Also referred to as Pediasure Grow and Gain. | 8 fl oz (240 calories, 7g protein, 9g fat, 33g carbohydrates, <1g fiber) CHO: corn maltodextrin, sugar PRO: milk protein, soy protein FAT: soy, high oleic safflower, and tuna oils |
| Pediasure w/ Fiber <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Pediasure Contains NutraFlora which is a prebiotic soluble fiber to support digestive health and bowel function. | For children with increased fiber needs and one of the following- increased nutrient needs, inadequate oral intake, inadequate growth, oral motor feeding issues/aversions, malnutrition and failure to thrive or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Only child supplement available over the counter (retail). Also referred to as Pediasure Grow and Gain w/fiber. | 8 fl oz (240 calories, 7g protein, 9g fat, 33g carbohydrates, 3g fiber) CHO: sugar, corn maltodextrin PRO: milk protein, soy protein FAT: soy, high oleic safflower, and tuna oils |
| Pediasure 1.5 <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Pediasure A higher calorie formula (1.5 cal) and high quality protein that is designed to meet higher energy requirements. 45 cal/oz | For children with higher energy needs or fluid restrictions and one of the following- increased nutrient needs, inadequate oral intake, inadequate growth, oral motor feeding issues/aversions, malnutrition and failure to thrive or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | RTF available only in a can. | 8 fl oz (350 calories, 14g protein, 16g fat, 38g carbohydrates, <1g fiber) CHO: corn maltodextrin PRO: milk protein, soy FAT: safflower, soy, and MCT oils |
| Pediasure 1.5 w/ Fiber <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Pediasure 1.5 Contains NutraFlora which is a prebiotic soluble fiber to support digestive health and bowel function. | For children with increased fiber needs and higher energy needs or fluid restrictions and one of the following- increased nutrient needs, inadequate oral intake, inadequate growth, oral motor feeding issues/aversions, malnutrition and failure to thrive or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | RTF available only in a can. | 8 fl oz (350 calories, 14g protein, 16g fat, 39g carbohydrates, 3g fiber) CHO: corn maltodextrin PRO: milk protein, soy FAT: safflower, soy, and MCT oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Pediasure Peptide 1.0 <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete, peptide-based (semi-elemental) formula. Peptides are a string of amino acid proteins that may be easier for the body to absorb. Made with hydrolyzed whey protein. Contains milk and soy ingredients. Contains NutraFlora which is a prebiotic soluble fiber to support digestive health and bowel function. 30 cal/oz and 60% MCT oil - Gluten free - Lactose free - Kosher - Halal | For children with malabsorption, maldigestion, and other GI conditions or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 8 fl oz (237 calories, 7g protein, 9.6g fat, 31.7g carbohydrates, <1g fiber) CHO: corn maltodextrin, sugar (flavors only) PRO: whey protein hydrolysate, hydrolyzed sodium caseinate FAT: MCT, canola, and tuna oils |
| Pediasure Peptide 1.5 <i>(Abbott)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Pediasure Peptide 1.0 Nutritionally complete peptide-based (semi-elemental) formula that is calorically dense (1.5 cal). 45 cal/oz | For children with higher energy needs or fluid restrictions and one of the following- malabsorption, maldigestion, and other GI conditions or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 8 fl oz (356 calories, 10.7g protein, 14.4g fat, 47.6g carbohydrates, 1g fiber) CHO: corn maltodextrin PRO: whey protein hydrolysate, hydrolyzed sodium caseinate FAT: MCT, canola, and tuna oils |
| Peptamen Junior <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | Nutritionally complete, peptide-based (semi-elemental) formula. Peptides are a string of amino acid proteins that may be easier for the body to absorb. Made with hydrolyzed whey protein. Contains milk and soy ingredients. 30 cal/oz and 60% MCT fat. - Gluten free - Lactose free - Kosher - Halal | For children with malnutrition, malabsorption, maldigestion and other GI conditions such as: short bowel syndrome, cerebral palsy, cystic fibrosis, crohn's disease, chronic diarrhea, delayed gastric emptying, growth failure or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 250 mL (250 calories, 7.5g protein, 9.5g fat, 34g carbohydrates) CHO: maltodextrin, corn starch PRO: hydrolyzed whey protein FAT: MCT, canola, and soybean oils |
| Peptamen Junior Fiber <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same Peptamen Junior Contains a blend of guar gum (soluble) fiber and pea (insoluble) fiber that helps support a healthy gut microflora. | For children with malnutrition, malabsorption, maldigestion and other GI conditions with increased fiber needs such as short bowel syndrome, cerebral palsy, cystic fibrosis, crohn's disease, chronic diarrhea, delayed gastric emptying, growth failure or other qualifying conditions which a healthcare provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 250 mL (250 calories, 7.5g protein, 9.5g fat, 36g carbohydrates, 2g fiber) CHO: maltodextrin, corn starch, sugar PRO: hydrolyzed whey protein FAT: MCT, canola, and soybean oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Peptamen Junior 1.5 <i>(Nestle)</i> | Nutritionals/ Class III | *Same as Peptamen Junior High calorie, peptide based formula (1.5 cal). 45 cal/oz | For children with malnutrition, malabsorption, maldigestion and other GI conditions with increased calorie needs or fluid restrictions such as: short bowel syndrome, cerebral palsy, cystic fibrosis, crohn's disease, chronic diarrhea, delayed gastric emptying, growth failure or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 250 mL (375 calories, 11.5g protein, 17g fat, 46g carbohydrates, 1.5g fiber) CHO: maltodextrin, corn starch PRO: hydrolyzed whey protein FAT: MCT, canola, refined fish, and soybean oils |
| Pregestimil <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class II | Nutritionally complete, extensively hydrolyzed formula for infants who experience fat malabsorption and also sensitive to intact proteins. Has broken down proteins which are easier to digest for babies with food allergies or allergy related symptoms. Contains casein hydrolysate (milk byproduct), a pork-derived enzyme, which may affect clients who observe certain religious dietary laws. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids 20 cal/oz and 55% MCT oil - Lactose, sucrose and galactose free | For infants with galactosemia, fat malabsorption or steatorrhea which may be associated with cystic fibrosis, short bowel syndrome, diarrhea, and severe protein calorie malnutrition. | | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.8g protein, 5.6g fat, 10.2g carbohydrate) CHO: corn syrup solids, modified corn starch PRO: casein hydrolysate, amino acids FAT: corn oil, MCT, soy, and safflower or sunflower oils |
| Puramino <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, amino acid-based (elemental), hypoallergenic infant formula for dietary management of infants up to 24 months old, with severe cow's milk protein allergy. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids. 20 cal/oz and 33% MCT oil - Dairy free - Soy free - Lactose, sucrose, and galactose free - Kosher - Halal | For infants who have protein maldigestion, malabsorption, severe food allergies, short bowel syndrome, eosinophilic GI disorders, GI impairment, or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Unique infant formula available up to 24 months. | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.8g protein, 5.3g fat, 10.6g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids, modified tapioca starch PRO: amino acids FAT: high oleic sunflower, MCT, and soy oils |
| Puramino Jr <i>(MJN)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | *Same as Puramino For children ≥ 1 year old. Delivers more calories per oz. 30 cal/oz | For children who have protein maldigestion, malabsorption, severe food allergies, short bowel syndrome, eosinophilic GI disorders, GI impairment, or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | | 3.3 fl oz (100 calories, 3.1g protein, 5g fat, 11g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids, modified tapioca starch PRO: amino acids FAT: sunflower, MCT, and soy oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| RCF <i>(Abbott)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Ross Carbohydrate Free, is a no added carbohydrate, soy-based formula that contains iron. For clients who are unable to tolerate the type or amount of carbohydrates in milk or other conventional formulas. Made with soy protein isolate to avoid symptoms of cow's-milk-protein allergy or sensitivity. 20 cal/oz - Gluten free - Lactose free - Kosher - Halal | For infants unable to tolerate carbohydrates in milk or conventional infant formula or seizure disorders requiring a ketogenic diet. | The only commercial infant formula for the dietary management of seizures in infants. | Per 100 mL unreconstituted (81 calories, 4g protein, 7.2g fat, 0.07g carbohydrates) CHO: none PRO: soy protein isolate, amino acids FAT: high oleic safflower, soy, and coconut oils |
| Similac Alimentum <i>(Abbott)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class II | Nutritionally complete, extensively hydrolyzed formula. Has broken down proteins that are easier to digest for babies with food allergies or allergy-related symptoms. Contains casein hydrolysate (milk byproduct), a pork-derived enzyme, which may make product unacceptable to participants who observe certain religious dietary laws. Contains DHA/ARA fatty acids and 33% MCT oil. 20 cal/oz - Gluten free - Lactose free - RTF formula is corn free | For infants and children with symptoms of a cow or soy milk allergy, multiple food allergies, related GI or allergic conditions or other qualifying conditions in which a health care provider recommends this nutrition source. | Similar to Nutramigen and Nutramigen with Enflora LGG | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.75g protein, 5.54g fat, 10.2g carbohydrates) Powder CHO: corn maltodextrin, sugar PRO: casein hydrolysate FAT: safflower, MCT, soy oils RTF CHO: sugar, tapioca starch PRO: casein hydrolysate FAT: safflower, MCT, and soy oils |
| Similac NeoSure <i>(Abbott)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula designed for preterm or low-birth weight infants to support catch-up growth during the first year. Contains OptiGRO™, a blend of DHA, Lutein and Vitamin E. 22 cal/oz and 25% MCT oil - Gluten free - Kosher - Halal | For infants who are low birth weight (less than or equal to 5 lbs 8 oz) or preterm (less than 37 weeks). | Similar to EnfaCare Available only to preterm or low birth weight infants who have reached 4 pounds, until catch up growth is complete or until 9 months to 1 year adjusted age. | 4.5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.8g protein, 5.5g fat, 10.1g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids, lactose PRO: nonfat milk, whey FAT: soy, safflower, MCT, and coconut oils |

Michigan WIC Formula Overview

Effective August 2022*

| FORMULA NAME | CATEGORY/ CLASS | DESCRIPTION | INDICATION | WIC Application/ Helpful Staff | NUTRITION** |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SPECIAL FORMULAS (Require Medical Documentation) | | | | | |
| Similac PM 60/40 <i>(Abbott)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Low-iron formula for infants who would benefit from lower mineral levels (such as calcium, phosphorus, potassium and sodium). Mineral levels similar to human milk (60:40 ratio of whey to casein). Contains milk ingredients. 20 cal/oz - Gluten free - Kosher - Halal | For infants with serum calcium disorders, hyperphosphatemia, impaired renal function (i.e., CKD) and other mineral conditions. | Available only up to 1 year old for full term infants or 1 year adjusted age for preterm infants. | 5 fl oz (100 calories, 2.2g protein, 5.6g fat, 10.2g carbohydrates) CHO: lactose PRO: whey, caseinate FAT: high oleic safflower, coconut, and soy oils |
| Similac Special Care 24 <i>(Abbott)</i> | Exempt Infant Formula/Class III | Nutritionally complete, milk-based formula with increased calories, protein, vitamins and minerals compared to standard term formula to support weight and growth in babies born preterm or low-birth weight. Calcium to phosphorus ratio (1.8:1) supports intrauterine accretion rates. Contains OptiGRO™, a blend of DHA, Lutein and Vitamin E. 24 cal/oz and 40% MCT oil - Gluten free - Kosher - Halal | For infants who are low birth weight (less than or equal to 5 lbs 8 oz) or preterm (less than 37 weeks) who are rapidly growing and have not yet reached 8 pounds. | Available only to preterm or low birth weight infants until the infant reaches a body weight of 8 pounds. | 4.2 fl oz (100 calories, 3g protein, 5.4g fat, 10.3g carbohydrates) CHO: corn syrup solids, lactose PRO: nonfat milk, whey FAT: MCT, soys and coconut oils |
| Note: All infant formulas are iron-fortified unless mentioned in description. | | | | | |

*The information in this document is current as of the publication date. Refer to the manufacturer's website and formula product guide for the most current information.

**Refer to manufacturer's website for full list of formulas ingredients.

[Abbott Nutrition | Nutrition Science, Products, and Research](#)

800-227-5767

[Mead Johnson Healthcare Professional Resource Center](#)

1-800-BABY123

[Home | Nestlé Health Science USA \(nestlehealthscience.us\)](#)

1-800-247-7893

[Home | Gerber Medical](#)

[Home | Compleat®](#)

[Home | BOOST®](#)

[Home | Peptamen®](#)

[What makes us special \(nutricia-na.com\)](#)

1-800-365-7354

[KetoCal family of ketogenic medical foods \(ketogenic formulas\) \(myketocal.com\)](#)

[Neocate | Hypoallergenic Formulas & Products](#)